# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		101/11/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FinishMaster Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	54 Monument Circle, Suite 800	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440286	FINISHMASTER
Registration Number:	1549675	FINISHMASTER
Registration Number:	3532522	IT'S JUST SMART BUSINESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900181725

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17428-70578

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A.W. Wong

Signature:	/dwong/
Date:	01/19/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=finish2#page1.tif source=finish2#page2.tif source=finish2#page3.tif	

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release"), dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, is by PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC").

- A. WHEREAS, FinishMaster Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("FinishMaster Services"), granted PNC a security interest in its trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks");
- B. WHEREAS PNC also recorded its interest in the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 6, 2006 as Reel/Frame 3259/0088; and
- C. WHEREAS FinishMaster Services requests PNC to release any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and PNC agrees to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, PNC agrees as follows:

- 1) PNC does hereby terminate and release its security interest in and to the Trademarks and all rights therein of any type or description.
- 2) PNC hereby authorizes FinishMaster Services (or its authorized representative) to file copies of this Release with the USPTO, and any other document with any other filing office necessary to memorialize this Release and to extinguish PNC's rights and interest in the Trademarks.
- 3) This Release is governed by the law of the State of Indiana, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary.
- 4) This Release shall be binding upon PNC and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of FinishMaster Services and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Release to be executed, by an authorized agent, as of the date set forth below.

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DV

Christopher A. Susott, Authorized Officer

STATE OF INDIANA	)
	)SS:
COUNTY OF MARION	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Christopher A. Susott, known to me to be an Authorized Officer of PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for and on behalf of said national banking association.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this 11th day of January, 2011.

Notary Public - Signature

Notary Public - Printed

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence:

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
FINISHMASTER	1440286
FINISHMASTER	1549675
IT'S JUST SMART BUSINESS	3532522

INDS01 SWT 1249370v2

**RECORDED: 01/19/2011**